RAJBHOG FOODS (N]J), INC.

Manufacturer of Fine Ethnic Foods, Sweets, Snacks, Ice Cream and Beverages

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

HALAL BRIE AND FIG SANDWICH

Item code: T686 Issue date: March 18, 2026
Customer/Brand: UNITED AIRLINES Revision date: -
Customer Item#: - Version: 1

R&D Code: 25-140.1

ASSEMBLY/ASSEMBLAGE PRODUCT INFORMATION

Total net weight per container:  3.92 oz.

No. of units/Case: 30 units/case
Composition / Component Weight (oz.) % Cases per Pallet: 58

Units/Pallet: 2640
Portuguese Roll 1.62 415 Cases per Row (Ti): 11
Butter 0.35 9 Rows per Pallet (Hi): 8
Brie 1.59 40.5 Total pallet height: 65”
Fig Spread 0.35 9 Packaging Type: Flow-wrapped in a
Total 3.92 100% gf;ﬂ‘g:;m box
Tolerances +/-0.2 oz. Case Gross Weight: 10.8

Case Net Weight: 8.94

UPC Code: N/A

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Rich slices of Brie layered over a generous spread of premium Dalmatia figs, nestled within a Portuguese roll buttered on both the
heel and crown for a golden, toasted finish.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Portuguese Roll: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Salt, Canola Qil, Extra Virgin Olive Qil, Yeast, Rye Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Enzymes,
Ascorbic Acid

Butter: Cream (Milk), Natural Flavoring
Brie: Pasteurized Milk, Pasteurized Cream, Salt, Calcium Chloride, Microbial Enzyme
Fig Spread: Figs (Water, Dried Figs), Sugar, Fruit Pectin, Citric Acid, Lactic Acid, Ascorbic Acid

CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK
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RAJBHOG FOODS (N]J), INC.

Manufacturer of Fine Ethnic Foods, Sweets, Snacks, Ice Cream and Beverages

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

STORAGE BATCH IDENTIFICATION

Storage: Keep frozen at or below 0°F (-18°C) Codification: Manufacturing lot code is printed on
the bottom of the case label in the
Shelf life: 12 months format: JJYY.
Lot number: JJ=Julian date of Production

When stored at storage conditions
and in original container

YY= Production year

NUTRTIONAL FACT / MICRO

ALLERGENS AND SENSATIVE INGREDIENTS

Column | indicates the allergens that may be found in the product, from addition or cross- .
contamination. Column Il indicates the allergens present in other products that are run on the N utrltlon Facts
same equipment but at a different time. Column Ill indicates whether any allergens are present ) .
. 1 serving per container
inthe plant. Y=Yes, N=No Serving size 1 Sandwich (111g)
| | 1l "
Al t Per S
Component Product Line Plant moun e: erving 360
Calories
Peanut (including peanut proteins, peanut oil and mandelonas) N N Y % Daily Value*
Tree nuts (almonds, Brazil nuts., cashews, hazelnuts (filberts), N v v Total Fat 21g 27%
macadamia nuts, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios and walnuts) Saturated Fat 12g 60%
Trans Fat Og
Sesame seeds N Y Y Cholesterol 55mg 18%
Milk and derivatives (e.g. milk caseinate, whey, etc.) Y Y Y Sodium 470mg 20%
Total Carbohydrate 30g 11%
Eggs or egg products N Y Y Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Fish, crustaceans (e.g. crab, crayfish, lobster, shrimp) or shellfish N N y Total Sugars 7g
(e.g. clams, mussels, oysters, scallops) Includes 3g Added Sugars 6%
Soy and derivatives N Y Y e ——
— o
Wheat v v v Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 330mg 25%
Gluten (if yes, write the source- Wheat, Barley) Y Y Y Iron 1.7mg 10%
Naturally occurring (if yes, N N v Potassium 70mg 2%
) . write the concentration) *The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
Sulphltes / Sulfites N . serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day
Added (If yes, write the N v v is used for general nutrition advice.
concentration) , o
MICRO: (Reference United Airlines Document
Mustard — mustard seeds N Y Y #CSC-SOP-00423 Rev. 1)
Coconut N Y Y
= APC-<10,000 CFU/g
Monosodium glutamate (MSG) N N N = Mold - <100 CFU/g

= Yeast - <100 CFU/g
= Bacillus cereus - < 100 CFU/g
= Clostridium perfringens - < 100 CFU/g

= £, coli-<10CFU/g
= Salmonella spp. — Negative /25¢g
= [. monocytogenes — Negative /25g
= S. aureus - <10 CFU/g

= Campylobacter — Negative /25g

OTHER CLAIMS

Vegan N

Rajbhog Foods (NJ) Inc. have effective procedures to avoid cross-contamination of the product
with allergens not present in the product but noted in columns Il and IlI

Vegetarian Y

Certified Halal Y
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RAJBHOG FOODS (N]J), INC.

Manufacturer of Fine Ethnic Foods, Sweets, Snacks, Ice Cream and Beverages

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
. PCuREATAGE

PICTURE ATTACHED

UNIT LABEL CASE LABEL

T686
HALAL BRIE & FIG SANDWICH

SLICES OF BRIE LAYERED OVER A DALMATIA FIGS IN A BUTTERED
PORTUGUESE ROLL
PACKAGE IS OVENABLE, HEAT FOR 25 MIN @ 350 F

CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK
RF08326 11:34
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RAJBHOG FOODS (N]J), INC.

Manufacturer of Fine Ethnic Foods, Sweets, Snacks, Ice Cream and Beverages

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
| HANDUNGANDHEATINGINSTRUCTONS |

HANDLING AND HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

“SAFE HANDLING: COOK THOROUGHLY. DISCARD PACKAGING AFTER USE”

Heating times are guidelines and may vary based on appliances. Always cook to the recommended internal temperature
for food safety.

Convection Oven:

Keep the sandwich in its ovenable flow-wrap during heating to maintain moisture and prevent drying out

Place the sandwich on a baking tray in a single layer, ensuring no overlap for even heating

Preheat the oven to 350°F

Heat the sandwich for 25 minutes or until the internal temperature reaches 165°F

Remove the sandwich from the ovenable flow-wrap (use caution, hot)

Serve immediately to ensure the burger remains warm and flavorful

CERTIFICATE OF MANUFACTURE

RAJBHOG FOODS (NJ) INC. CERTIFIES THAT ALL PRODUCTS ARE PREPARED, PROCESSED AND PACKAGED IN A FACILITY INSPECTED BY THE UNITED
STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE (USDA) AND THE FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION AS WELL AS APPLICABLE STATE OR LOCAL HEALTH
AGENCIES IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, USING ONLY INGREDIENTS AND PACKAGING THAT ARE APPROVED FOR FOOD USE

oV, wN e

FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY ASSURANCE
RAJBHOG FOODS (NJ) INC.
60 AMITY STREET, JERSEY CITY, NJ 07304

Confidential - The information contained herein is the exclusive property of Rajbhog Foods (NJ) Inc. and is confidential. Do not distribute without written permission.
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